
Official Box Score - Final
VMI at Virginia
02/17/2026 at Davenport Field at Disharoon Park (Charlottesville, VA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

VMI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 9

Virginia 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 7

Win: Jaxel,Kevin (1-0) Loss: Driscoll,Clark (0-1) Save: Kapa,Tyler (1)

VMI 2 (4-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Prince,Owen CF 3 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 1
1  Schnarrs,Ayden 3B 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
9  Jenkins,Gabe (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6  Kohlmeyer,JW (3B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
8  Conrad,Thomas (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

20 Fitzwater,Grayson 1B 4 0 1 1 0 1 9 0 0 0
23 Garner,Bradley RF 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
19  Raile,Cole C 2 0 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 0
12  Perry,Max SS 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 5
24 Cook,Cole LF 3 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 0
11  Hamilton,Brycen DH 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
7  Ogle,Easton 2B 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 2
33 Driscoll,Clark P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Sipe,Hunter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Bassett,Tyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Tyndall,Eli (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
37 Baker,Buddy (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 2 6 2 5 15 24 8 1 9

BATTING

HR: Garner [2] (8th, 0 out, RBI off Hartman)

TB: Garner 4. HBP: Raile [1]; Garner [1]. GDP: Hamilton.

Team RISP: 2-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Raile [3]; Prince [5].

FIELDING

PB: Raile.

Virginia 5 (4-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Becker,Eric SS 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
29 Gracia,AJ CF 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
18  Harris,Sam 1B 3 1 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 0
25 Tiroly,Joe 3B 4 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
34 Didawick,Harrison LF 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
5  Johnson,Kyle DH 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13  Jackson,Zach RF 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
8  OConnell,Thomas C 4 0 1 0 0 1 16 2 0 2
1  Murray,Noah 2B 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2
23 Paone,John P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Yoder,Noah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Jaxel,Kevin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Koenen,Drew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Colucci,Joe (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Hartman,Lucas (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
40 Kapa,Tyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 5 7 5 3 5 27 7 0 7

BATTING

2B: Murray [1] (off Driscoll); Tiroly [2] (off Driscoll); Johnson [2] (off Driscoll).
TB: Murray 2; Tiroly 2; Johnson 2. HBP: Becker [1].
Team RISP: 3-12.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Harris, Hartman, OConnell). PB: OConnell.

VMI IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Driscoll,Clark (L) 1.0 5 4 3 1 1 11 9 34 18

13  Sipe,Hunter (2) 4.0 0 0 0 0 3 12 12 37 28
18  Bassett,Tyler (6) 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 4 3 15 7

27 Tyndall,Eli (7) 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 8 7 45 31

37 Baker,Buddy (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

Totals 8.0 7 5 4 3 5 36 32 132 85

HB: Driscoll. Inher. Rnrs: Sipe 1/3; Tyndall 1/1.

GO-FO: Driscoll 1-1; Sipe 6-3; Bassett 1-2; Tyndall 2-2; Baker 0-1.

UVA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Paone,John 2.0 1 1 1 1 5 9 7 32 19

20 Yoder,Noah (3) 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 4 2 14 6
10 Jaxel,Kevin (W) (3.1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 6 6 25 19

27 Koenen,Drew (5.0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12 9

22 Colucci,Joe (6.0) 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 9 1
28 Hartman,Lucas (6) 2.2 3 1 1 1 2 10 9 42 27

40 Kapa,Tyler (S) (8.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 18 12

Totals 9.0 6 2 2 5 15 38 31 152 93

WP: Paone. HB: Yoder [1]; Paone. Inher. Rnrs: Hartman 0/2; Kapa 0/1.

GO-FO: Paone 0-1; Yoder 0-0; Jaxel 0-2; Koenen 1-0; Colucci 0-0; Hartman 2-2;

Kapa 1-1.

Umpires: HP: Kevin Sweeney; 1B: Jeremy Riggs; 2B: Ben Phillips; 3B: Stephen Zawisky.

First Pitch:3:01 PM. Duration:2:54.

Attendance:3202



Play By Play (Full) - Final
VMI at Virginia
02/17/2026 at Davenport Field at Disharoon Park (Charlottesville, VA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

VMI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 9

Virginia 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 7

VMI starters:
2/cf/Prince,Owen; 1/3b/Schnarrs,Ayden; 20/1b/Fitzwater,Grayson; 23/rf/Garner,Bradley; 19/c/Raile,Cole; 12/ss/Perry,Max; 24/lf/Cook,Cole;

11/dh/Hamilton,Brycen; 7/2b/Ogle,Easton; 33/p/Driscoll,Clark;

Virginia starters:
21/ss/Becker,Eric; 29/cf/Gracia,AJ; 18/1b/Harris,Sam; 25/3b/Tiroly,Joe; 34/lf/Didawick,Harrison; 5/dh/Johnson,Kyle; 13/rf/Jackson,Zach;

8/c/OConnell,Thomas; 1/2b/Murray,Noah; 23/p/Paone,John;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - VMI batting

Prince,Owen walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Prince,Owen stole second base.

Schnarrs,Ayden struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK).

Fitzwater,Grayson singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Prince,Owen scored from second base.

Garner,Bradley struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Fitzwater,Grayson advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Raile,Cole hit by pitch (2-0 BBB).

Perry,Max struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

Bottom of 1st - UVA batting

Becker,Eric grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

Gracia,AJ reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Perry,Max (E6) (2-0 BB).

Harris,Sam walked (3-1 BBKBB); Gracia,AJ advanced to second base.

Tiroly,Joe doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Gracia,AJ scored from second base; Harris,Sam scored from

first base, unearned.

Didawick,Harrison singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Tiroly,Joe scored from second base.

Johnson,Kyle doubled to left center (0-0); Didawick,Harrison advanced from first base to third base.

Jackson,Zach struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

OConnell,Thomas flied out to cf (1-2 BFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VMI 1 1 0 2

UVA 3 3 1 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - VMI batting

Cook,Cole struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Hamilton,Brycen flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Ogle,Easton struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 KBSS).

Bottom of 2nd - UVA batting

Murray,Noah doubled down the left field line (2-2 KBBK).

Becker,Eric hit by pitch (2-1 BBKB).

Gracia,AJ singled to left field (2-0 BB); Murray,Noah advanced to third base; Becker,Eric advanced to second
base.

VMI pitching change: Sipe,Hunter replaces Driscoll,Clark.

Harris,Sam flied out to lf (0-0).

Tiroly,Joe reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (0-1 S); Murray,Noah scored; Becker,Eric
advanced to third base; Gracia,AJ out at third base, 3b to 2b.

Didawick,Harrison struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VMI 0 0 0 0

UVA 1 2 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - VMI batting

UVA pitching change: Yoder,Noah replaces Paone,John.

Prince,Owen walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schnarrs,Ayden singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KF); Prince,Owen advanced from first base to

third base.

Fitzwater,Grayson struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS).

Garner,Bradley hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Schnarrs,Ayden advanced to second base.

UVA pitching change: Jaxel,Kevin replaces Yoder,Noah.

Raile,Cole struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBFFS).

Perry,Max flied out to cf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 3rd - UVA batting

Johnson,Kyle flied out to cf (2-2 FBBSF).

Jackson,Zach grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F).

OConnell,Thomas struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VMI 0 1 0 3

UVA 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - VMI batting

Cook,Cole struck out looking (0-2 KKFK).

Hamilton,Brycen struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Ogle,Easton singled to shallow right field (1-2 BFF).

Prince,Owen lined out to short (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - UVA batting

Murray,Noah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Becker,Eric flied out to shallow right field putout by lf (1-0 B).

Gracia,AJ grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VMI 0 1 0 1

UVA 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - VMI batting

UVA pitching change: Koenen,Drew replaces Jaxel,Kevin.

VMI substitution: Jenkins,Gabe pinch hitting for Schnarrs,Ayden.

Jenkins,Gabe struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Fitzwater,Grayson grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BBKF).

Garner,Bradley struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Bottom of 5th - UVA batting

VMI substitution: Kohlmeyer,JW replaces Jenkins,Gabe at 3b, batting 2nd.

Harris,Sam struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Tiroly,Joe grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

Didawick,Harrison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VMI 0 0 0 0

UVA 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - VMI batting

UVA pitching change: Colucci,Joe replaces Koenen,Drew.

Raile,Cole walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Raile,Cole advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Perry,Max walked (3-0 BBBB).

UVA pitching change: Hartman,Lucas replaces Colucci,Joe.

Cook,Cole walked (3-2 FBKBBB); Raile,Cole advanced to third base; Perry,Max advanced to second base.

Hamilton,Brycen grounded into double play, p to c to 1b (2-1 BBK); Raile,Cole out at HP on the play, p to c, in a

double play.

Ogle,Easton flied out to cf (1-2 KKB).

Bottom of 6th - UVA batting

VMI pitching change: Bassett,Tyler replaces Sipe,Hunter.

Johnson,Kyle grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBSB).

Jackson,Zach flied out to cf (1-2 BKF).

OConnell,Thomas flied out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VMI 0 0 0 2

UVA 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - VMI batting

Prince,Owen grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Kohlmeyer,JW struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS).

Fitzwater,Grayson flied out to rf (3-2 KBSBB).

Bottom of 7th - UVA batting

Murray,Noah walked (3-0 BBBB).

VMI pitching change: Tyndall,Eli replaces Bassett,Tyler.

Murray,Noah advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Becker,Eric walked (3-2 BFFBBFFFB).

Gracia,AJ reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-2 KK); Murray,Noah advanced to third base;

Becker,Eric out at second base, ss unassisted.

Harris,Sam grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, RBI (0-1 F); Murray,Noah scored; Gracia,AJ advanced to

second base.

Tiroly,Joe lined out to short (2-2 BFFFFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VMI 0 0 0 0

UVA 1 0 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - VMI batting

Garner,Bradley homered to left field, RBI (0-2 FF).

Raile,Cole singled up the middle (0-2 FS).

Perry,Max struck out looking (1-2 FBKK).

Raile,Cole stole second base.

Cook,Cole singled to left field (1-2 FSB); Raile,Cole out at home, lf to 3b to c.

UVA pitching change: Kapa,Tyler replaces Hartman,Lucas.

Hamilton,Brycen struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Bottom of 8th - UVA batting

Didawick,Harrison lined out to first base (2-2 KFBB).

Johnson,Kyle struck out looking (2-2 SBKFBFK).

Jackson,Zach singled to left field (3-2 BBFKB).

OConnell,Thomas singled to left center (1-2 KBF); Jackson,Zach advanced to second base.

VMI pitching change: Baker,Buddy replaces Tyndall,Eli.

Murray,Noah flied out to cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VMI 1 3 0 1

UVA 0 2 0 2

9th Inning
Top of 9th - VMI batting

Ogle,Easton flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Prince,Owen grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BSSFBF).

VMI substitution: Conrad,Thomas pinch hitting for Kohlmeyer,JW.

Conrad,Thomas struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VMI 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
VMI at Virginia
02/17/2026 at Davenport Field at Disharoon Park (Charlottesville, VA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

VMI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 9

Virginia 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 7

VMI starters:
2/cf/Prince,Owen; 1/3b/Schnarrs,Ayden; 20/1b/Fitzwater,Grayson; 23/rf/Garner,Bradley; 19/c/Raile,Cole; 12/ss/Perry,Max; 24/lf/Cook,Cole;

11/dh/Hamilton,Brycen; 7/2b/Ogle,Easton; 33/p/Driscoll,Clark;

Virginia starters:
21/ss/Becker,Eric; 29/cf/Gracia,AJ; 18/1b/Harris,Sam; 25/3b/Tiroly,Joe; 34/lf/Didawick,Harrison; 5/dh/Johnson,Kyle; 13/rf/Jackson,Zach;

8/c/OConnell,Thomas; 1/2b/Murray,Noah; 23/p/Paone,John;

Top of 1st - VMI batting

Prince,Owen walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Prince,Owen stole second base.

Schnarrs,Ayden struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK).

Fitzwater,Grayson singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Prince,Owen scored from second base.

Garner,Bradley struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Fitzwater,Grayson advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Raile,Cole hit by pitch (2-0 BBB).

Perry,Max struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - UVA batting

Becker,Eric grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

Gracia,AJ reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Perry,Max (E6) (2-0 BB).

Harris,Sam walked (3-1 BBKBB); Gracia,AJ advanced to second base.

Tiroly,Joe doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Gracia,AJ scored from second base; Harris,Sam scored from first base, unearned.

Didawick,Harrison singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Tiroly,Joe scored from second base.

Johnson,Kyle doubled to left center (0-0); Didawick,Harrison advanced from first base to third base.

Jackson,Zach struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

OConnell,Thomas flied out to cf (1-2 BFF).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - UVA batting

Murray,Noah doubled down the left field line (2-2 KBBK).

Becker,Eric hit by pitch (2-1 BBKB).

Gracia,AJ singled to left field (2-0 BB); Murray,Noah advanced to third base; Becker,Eric advanced to second base.

VMI pitching change: Sipe,Hunter replaces Driscoll,Clark.



Harris,Sam flied out to lf (0-0).

Tiroly,Joe reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (0-1 S); Murray,Noah scored; Becker,Eric advanced to third base; Gracia,AJ out
at third base, 3b to 2b.

Didawick,Harrison struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - UVA batting

Murray,Noah walked (3-0 BBBB).

VMI pitching change: Tyndall,Eli replaces Bassett,Tyler.

Murray,Noah advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Becker,Eric walked (3-2 BFFBBFFFB).

Gracia,AJ reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-2 KK); Murray,Noah advanced to third base; Becker,Eric out at second base, ss

unassisted.

Harris,Sam grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, RBI (0-1 F); Murray,Noah scored; Gracia,AJ advanced to second base.

Tiroly,Joe lined out to short (2-2 BFFFFFB).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 8th - VMI batting

Garner,Bradley homered to left field, RBI (0-2 FF).

Raile,Cole singled up the middle (0-2 FS).

Perry,Max struck out looking (1-2 FBKK).

Raile,Cole stole second base.

Cook,Cole singled to left field (1-2 FSB); Raile,Cole out at home, lf to 3b to c.

UVA pitching change: Kapa,Tyler replaces Hartman,Lucas.

Hamilton,Brycen struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



VMI at Virginia
02/17/2026 at Davenport Field at Disharoon Park (Charlottesville, VA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

VMI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 9

Virginia 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 7

VMI SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Prince, Owen cf 3 1 0 0

2 #8 Conrad, Thomas
#1 Schnarrs, Ayden
#9 Jenkins, Gabe
#6 Kohlmeyer, JW

PH 1

2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #20 Fitzwater, Grayson 1b 4 0 1 1

4 #23 Garner, Bradley rf 3 1 1 1

5 #19 Raile, Cole c 2 0 1 0

6 #12 Perry, Max ss 3 0 0 0

7 #24 Cook, Cole lf 3 0 1 0

8 #11 Hamilton, Brycen dh 4 0 0 0

9 #7 Ogle, Easton 2b 4 0 1 0

Totals 31 2 6 2
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
Hits 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 0 3 1 0 2 0 1 0 9

VMI IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Driscoll,Clark (L) 1.0 5 4 3 1 1 11 9 34 18
13  Sipe,Hunter (2) 4.0 0 0 0 0 3 12 12 37 28
18  Bassett,Tyler (6) 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 4 3 15 7
27 Tyndall,Eli (7) 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 8 7 45 31
37 Baker,Buddy (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

Totals 8.0 7 5 4 3 5 36 32 132 85

HB: Driscoll. Inher. Rnrs: Sipe 1/3; Tyndall 1/1.

GO-FO: Driscoll 1-1; Sipe 6-3; Bassett 1-2; Tyndall 2-2; Baker 0-1.
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VMI at Virginia
02/17/2026 at Davenport Field at Disharoon Park (Charlottesville, VA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

VMI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 9

Virginia 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 7

VIRGINIA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Becker, Eric ss 2 0 0 0

2 #29 Gracia, AJ cf 4 1 1 0

3 #18 Harris, Sam 1b 3 1 0 1

4 #25 Tiroly, Joe 3b 4 1 1 3

5 #34 Didawick, Harrison lf 4 0 1 1

6 #5 Johnson, Kyle dh 4 0 1 0

7 #13 Jackson, Zach rf 4 0 1 0

8 #8 O'Connell, Thomas c 4 0 1 0

9 #1 Murray, Noah 2b 3 2 1 0

Totals 32 5 7 5
Runs 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
Hits 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 7

UVA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Paone,John 2.0 1 1 1 1 5 9 7 32 19
20 Yoder,Noah (3) 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 4 2 14 6
10 Jaxel,Kevin (W) (3.1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 6 6 25 19
27 Koenen,Drew (5.0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12 9
22 Colucci,Joe (6.0) 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 9 1
28 Hartman,Lucas (6) 2.2 3 1 1 1 2 10 9 42 27
40 Kapa,Tyler (S) (8.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 18 12

Totals 9.0 6 2 2 5 15 38 31 152 93

WP: Paone. HB: Yoder [1]; Paone. Inher. Rnrs: Hartman 0/2; Kapa 0/1.

GO-FO: Paone 0-1; Yoder 0-0; Jaxel 0-2; Koenen 1-0; Colucci 0-0; Hartman 2-2; Kapa 1-1.
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